

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5272/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2012 in RSA No.2456/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM AVTAR BHADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioner.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|